mise en 

œuvre du 

PAR 

10 

Audit de 

l’exécution 

du PAR 

11. Budget et source de financement 

Le Budget global de la mise en œuvre du PAR est estimé à Quatre-vingt-treize millions Neuf 

Cent Quatre Vingt Quatorze mille Trois cent quatre-vingt-quinze francs (93 994 395) CFA. L’État 

du Niger prendra en charge le financement des indemnités et compensations des personnes 

affectées et la Banque mondiale, financera sur les ressources allouées au projet, les coûts de 

la restauration des moyens de production agricole, ainsi les coûts liés à la mise en œuvre du

[...]

7 Release of rights of way      

8 Start of work      

9 
Monitoring the 

implementation of the PAR 

10 
Audit of the execution of the 

PAR 

11. Budget and Source of Funding 

The overall budget for the implementation of the PAR is estimated at One Hundred 

Fifty-One Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Three 

CFA francs (151,778,623). The State of Niger will cover the financing of indemnities and 

compensations for affected persons, and the World Bank will finance from the 

resources allocated to the project, the costs of restoring agricultural production 

means, as well as the costs related to the implementation of the PAR and the audit.